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  N-MIECHV (Department of Health and Human Services; supported by 
the federal MIECHV program or Nebraska State General Funds) 
Contact: Jennifer Auman  |  402-471-1938  |  jennifer.auman@nebraska.gov 
 
Panhandle District Public Health Department: Box Butte, Morrill and Scotts Bluff Counties 
1930 East 20th Place, Suite 400   |   Scottsbluff, NE 69361  |  308-633-2866 
Contact:  Melissa Galles   mgalles@pphd.org 
 
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department: Lancaster County/Lincoln Metro 
3140 N Street   |   Lincoln, NE 68510   |  402-441-6297 
Contact: Kodi Bonesteel   kbonesteel@lincoln.ne.gov 
 
Douglas County Health Department: Douglas County/Omaha Metro  
1111 S. 4151 Street, Ste. 130   |   Omaha, NE 68105   |  402-444-7945 
Contact: Kay Jessen   Kay.jessen@douglascounty-ne.gov 
 
Northeast Nebraska Community Action Partnership: Dakota, Thurston, Knox, Cedar, Dixon, 
Antelope, Pierce, Wayne, Madison, Stanton, Cuming, Burt, Dodge and Washington Counties 
603 Earl St.  |   Pender, NE 68047  |  402-385-6300 
Contact: Dusti Storm   dstorm@nencap.org 
 
Visiting Nurse Association: Douglas County/Omaha Metro  
12565 West Center Road, Suite 100   |   Omaha, NE 68144  |  402-930-4082 
Contact: Sandy Kirchhoff   skirchhoff@thevnacares.org 
 
Public Health Solutions: Jefferson and Gage Counties 
995 E. Hwy 33, Ste. 1   |   Crete, NE 68333   |  402-826-3880 
Contact: Laura Wooters   laura@phsneb.org 
 

Buffet Early Childhood Institute Superintendent’s Early Childhood Plan: 
Douglas and Sarpy counties 
Contact: Chris Maxwell   |  402-554-3877  |  cbmaxwell@nebraska.edu 

Early Childhood Services / Teen & Young Parent Program: Douglas and 

Sarpy counties 
Contact: Terra Johnson  |  402-559-1077  |  tjohnson@ecsomaha.org 

  Save The Children / Early Steps to School Success: Lexington, Kearney, 
Fremont, Schuyler, Columbus, Winnebago and Omaha Educare 
Contact: Lisa Richardson  |  402-720-0293  |   lrichardson@savechildren.org 
 

  Early Head Start/Head Start, Home-Based Programs: 
Contact: Joan Luebbers   |  402-471-2463   |   joan.luebbers@nebraska.gov 

Blue Valley Community Action Partnership: Thayer/Fillmore; Saline, Gage, Jefferson and York 
Counties 
P.O. Box 273   |   Fairbury, NE 68352   |  402-729-2278 
Contact: Shari Wurtz-Miller   smiller@bvca.net 
 

Boys and Girls Home of Nebraska: Thurston and Dakota Counties 
Siouxland Family Center 
P.O. Box 484  |  1401 Pine Street  |  Dakota City, NE  68731  |  402-494-6878 
Contact: Marge Meinen   meinenm@bghome.net 
 

Central Nebraska Community Action Partnership: Platte, Holt, Colfax, Garfield, Valley, 
Sherman, Howard, Greeley, Brown, Custer, Nance, Hamilton and Merrick Counties 
P.O. Box 509   |  626 N Street  |  Loup City, NE 68853  |  308-745-0780 x123 
Contact: Suzan Obermiller sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 
 

Community Action Partnership: Lancaster and Saunders Counties 
210 O Street   |   Lincoln, NE 68508  |  402-471-4515 
Contact: Aaron Bowen   abowen@communityactionatwork.org 
 

Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska:  Buffalo (EHS only), Dawson, Frontier, 
Hitchcock, Furnas and Harlan Counties 
P.O. Box 2288   |  114 East 11th Street  |  Kearney, NE 68848  |  308-865-5334 
Contact: Lois Butler   loisb@mnca.net 
 

ESU 13: Scotts Bluff County 
4215 Avenue I   |  Scottsbluff, NE 69361  |  308-635-3696 
Contact: Donna Jenne   djenne@esu13.org 
 

Head Start Child & Family Development Program. Inc.: Adams, Clay, Nuckolls, Webster, 
Franklin and Hall Counties 
123 Marian Road   |   Hastings, NE 68901  |  402-462-4187  Ext. 148 
Contact: Deb Ross   dross@hshn.org 
 

Northwest Community Action Partnership: Box Butte, Cherry, Dawes, and Sheridan Counties 
270 Pine Street   |   Chadron, NE 69337  |  308-432-3393  Ext. 22 
Contact: DeAnn Koerber  dkoerber@ncap.info 
 

Salvation Army Early Head Start: Douglas County 
3612 Cuming Street  |  Omaha, NE 68131  |  402-898-5920 
Contact: Sharlene Mengel    Sharlene_Mengel@USC.salvationarmy.org 
 

Sarpy County Cooperative Head Start: Sarpy County  
701 Olson Drive Suite 111   |   Papillion, NE 68046-4784   |  402-339-6592 Ext. 108 
Contact: Annette Ferando   aferando@sarpyheadstart.org  
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  Sixpence Home-Based Family Engagement Programs:   
Initiative Contact: Amy Bornemeier   |   402-817-2018   |   
abornemeier@nebraskachildren.org 
 
Auburn   Contact: Amy Kroll  |  402-274-4131  | |    amy.kroll@apsbulldogs.org 

 
Aurora   Contact: Suzan Obermiller  |  308-745-0780 (ext. 123) 
sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 

 
Broken Bow   Contact: Nancy Ferguson  |  402-872-6176   |  centralplains6176@msn.com 

 
Central City   Contact: Suzan Obermiller  |  308-745-0780 (ext. 123) 
sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 
 
Columbus  Contact: Michelle Purcell  |  402-563-7000 (ext. 1407)   |  purcellm@discoverers.org  

 
Crete   Contact: Fabiola Dimas  |  402-826-7402  |  fabiolad@creteschools.org 

 
Falls City  Contact: Kathy Martin  |  402-245-3276  |  kmartin@fallscityps.org 

 
Fremont  Contact: Theresa Muhle  |  402-727-3174   |  Theresa.muhle@fpsmail.org 

 
Garden County (serves Garden & Deuel counties)  Contact: Rachel Sissel  |  308-778-5548  |  
rsissel@voa.org 

 
Grand Island   Contact: Noelle Zrust  |  308-385-5155   |  nzrust@hshn.org 
 
Hastings  Contact: Wendy Keele  |  402-461-7500  |  wendy.keele@hptigers.com 

 
Humboldt Table Rock Steinauer  (serves Johnson, Pawnee, Nemaha & Richardson counties) 
Contact: Lisa Othmer   |  402-862-2151   |  lisaothmer@hrstitans.org 

 
Kearney  Contact: Melisa Dobish   |  308-698-8017  |   mel.dobish@kearneycats.org 

 
Lexington   Contact: Tracy Naylor   |  308-324-1841   |  tracy.naylor@lexschools.org 

 
Lincoln   Contact: Monica Asher  |  402-436-1968  |  masher@lps.org 

 
Loup City   Contact: Suzan Obermiller  |  308-745-0780 (ext. 123) 
sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 

 
Millard   Contact: Jean Ubbelohde  |  402-715-8307  |  jrubbelohde@mpsomaha.org 

 
Norfolk   Contact: Melissa Jantz  |  402-644-2500 (ext. 1116)  |  Melissa.jantz@npsne.org 
 
Ord   Contact: Suzan Obermiller  |  308-745-0780 (ext. 123) sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 
 
Omaha  Contact: Catherine Barmettler  |  402-502-0352  |  cbarmettler@educareomaha.org 

 

Papillion LaVista  Contact: Jacci Lucas  |  402-514-3242  |  jlucas@paplv.org 
 
Plattsmouth   Contact: Pam Dobrovolny   |  402-296-5250  |  pdobrovolny@pcsd.org 
 
Schuyler   Contact: Bill Comley   |  402-352-9940   |   bill.comley@schuylercommunityschools.org 
 
Scottsbluff   Contact: Betsy Skelcher  |  308-633-6258  |   bskelcher@sbps.net 
 
Seward  Contact: Daina Cepure  |  402-646-2002  |  dcepure@bvca.net 
 
St. Paul   Contact: Suzan Obermiller  |  308-745-0780 (ext. 123) 
sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com 
 
York   Contact: Kris Friesen   |  402-362-1414   |  kris.friesen@yorkdukes.org 
 
 

  Programs funded by other sources:   
 
Southeast District Public Health Department / Growing Great Kids: Otoe, Nemaha, Johnson, 
Richardson and Pawnee Counties 
2511 Schneider Ave.   |   Auburn, NE 68305   
Contact: Brooke Cheney  |  402-274-3993   |  brooke@sedhd.org 
 
Sarpy/Cass Health Department: Sarpy and Cass Counties 
701 Olson Drive, Suite 101   |   Papillion, NE 68046   
Contact: Carol Timm   |  402-339-4334  ext. 211   |   ctimm@sarpy.com 
 
Four Corners Health Department / Healthy Babies Program: Butler, Polk, York and Seward 
Counties 
2101 N. Lincoln Ave.  |  York, NE 68467 
Contact: Chris Blanke   |  877-337-3573  |  chrisb@fourcorners.ne.gov 
 
Visiting Nurses Association: Douglas County 
12565 W. Center Rd. Ste. 100  |  Omaha,NE 68144 
Contact: Sandy Kirchhoff   |  402-930-4082  |  skirchhoff@thevnacares.org 
 
Volunteers of America of Western Nebraska: Garden County 
PO Box 128.  |   Lewellen, NE 69147  
Contact: Rachel Sissel   |  308-778-5548  |   rsissel@voa.org    
 
 
 
Note: Early Development Network serves all counties.  
Initiative contact: Amy Bunnell  |  402-471-0817  |  amy.bunnell@nebraska.gov 
or Julie Docter  |  402-471-1733  |  julie.docter@nebraska.gov 


